Tuition & Fees Payment Upcoming Semester Costs

How much NSCC costs fluctuates each semester. Be sure to view the information for the semester in which you are enrolled.

Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by policy of the Tennessee Board of Regents. Fee schedules are published as changes occur. Fee increases are enacted by the Governing board and are normally implemented for the Fall Term.

If you have any questions about your in-state or out-of-state status, please contact the Bursar's Office.

In-State Tuition and Fees, Fall 2020 to Spring 2021	In-State Base Tuition	Registration Fees*	Total
Credit Hours	in state base ration	Registration rees	.300
1	\$168.00	\$25.00	\$193.00
2	\$336.00	\$35.00	\$371.00
3	\$504.00	\$45.00	\$549.00
4	\$672.00	\$55.00	\$727.00
5	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$905.00
6	\$1,008.00	\$75.00	\$1,083.00
7	\$1,176	\$85.00	\$1,261.00

Credit Hours	In-State Base Tuition	Registration Fees*	Total
8	\$1,344.00	\$95.00	\$1,439.00
9	\$1,512.00	\$105.00	\$1,617.00
10	\$1,680.00	\$115.00	\$1,795.00
11	\$1,848.00	\$125.00	\$1,973.00
Full-time level begins at 12			
hours 12			
13	\$2,016.00	\$131.00	\$2,147.00
14			
	\$2,051.00	\$131.00	\$2,182.00
15			
For each additional hour, add \$35.00	\$2,086.00	\$131.00	\$2,217.00
	\$2,121.00	\$131.00	\$2,252.00
*Registration fees include: \$10.00 technology fee per credit hour (\$116.00 max) \$15.00 campus access fee			
Summer Fees:			

Summer Maintenance Fees and Technology Access Fees are charged per credit hour and at the full rate.

(Fees do not cap at 12 credit hours and are not charged at the discounted rate.)

Out-of-State Tuition and Fees, Fall 2020 to Spring 2021	Out-of-State Base Tuition	Registration Fees*	Total
Credit Hours			
	\$692.00	\$25.00	\$717.00
2	\$1,384.00	\$35.00	\$1,419.00
2			
3	\$2,076.00	\$45.00	\$2,121.00
4	\$2,768.00	\$55.00	\$2,823.00
5	\$3,460.00	\$65.00	\$3,525.00
6	\$4,152.00	\$75.00	\$4,227.00
7	\$4,844.00	\$85.00	\$4,929.00
8			
	\$5,536.00	\$95.00	\$5,631.00
9			
	\$6,228	\$105.00	\$6,3333
10			
	\$6,920.00	\$115.00	\$7,035.00

Credit Hours	Out-of-State Base Tuition	Registration Fees*	Total
11	\$7,612.00	\$125.00	\$7,737.00
Full-time level begins at 12			
hours 12			
13	\$8,304.00	\$131.00	\$8,435.00
14	\$8,444.00	\$131.00	\$8,575.00
15	\$8,584.00	\$131.00	\$8,715.00
For each additional hour, add \$140.00	\$8,724.00	\$131.00	\$8,855.00
*Registration fees include: \$10.00 technology fee per credit hour (\$116.00 max) \$15.00 campus access fee			

Summer Fees:

Summer Maintenance Fees and Technology Access Fees are charged per credit hour and at the full rate. (Fees do not cap at 12 credit hours and are not charged at the discounted rate.)

TN eCampus Fee

TN eCampus courses have an additional fee of \$67.00 per credit hour.

For example, a 3 credit hour course would have an additional fee of \$201.

Out of State eRate Tuition

If you are enrolled only in online courses and are not a resident of Tennessee, you may be eligible for our out of state eRate.

Payment Options

- Pay online through <u>myNSCC</u>. Download <u>Online Payment Instructions</u> PDF.
- Pay in person at your campus Bursar's Office or by mail.

We accept cash, personal check and credit card (Visa, MasterCard or AMEX).

View your bill online through <u>myNSCC</u>. Download these instructions: <u>View Your Bill Online</u> (PDF). Bills are uploaded on a monthly basis except during the registration process when they're available two weeks prior to the last day to pay.

Download Student Fee Adjustment Request PDF if you need an appeal form.

Bursar's Office

The Bursar's Office provides tuition and fee information, disburses student refunds, and collects payments. Other services include third-party payment, deferred payment, student direct deposit, and fee waivers and discounts for those who qualify.

Student Services Building, S-203

Hours: M–Th 8:15am–4:30pm; F 8:15am–4pm Close at 12 noon last business day of the month

615-353-3310; <u>bursar@nscc.edu</u>